

### HOSTED BY ST. PATRICK SCHOOL

Proceeds benefit the St. Patrick School Class of 2019 educational trip to Washington D.C.

### \$20 PER PARTICIPANT

Entry fee includes: technical shirt, food, door prizes, entertainment, awards, and chipped timing by *Timing MD*.

#### **5K RUN AGE DIVISIONS**

| 1-10  | 11-14 | 15-18 | 19-24 | 25-29 |  |  |
|-------|-------|-------|-------|-------|--|--|
| 30-34 | 35-39 | 40-44 | 45-49 | 50+   |  |  |

Awards presented to the following 5K Run finishers: Overall Male and Female, Overall Masters Male and Female, Top 3 Finishers in each age division, Most Irish Spirited Costume, and Most Green Worn.

For more information, contact St. Patrick School at 812-232-2157, irishdash.sps@gmail.com, or saintpat.org/deanery\_school.

# SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Race Check In: Beginning at 7:30 a.m. Check in table located St. Patrick School Parking Lot

1 Mile Fun Run: 9:00 a.m.

5K: 9:30 a.m.

Races begin at the shamrock located at the intersection of 19th and Poplar Streets

Awards & Door Prizes: Following Race Presented at stage located St. Patrick Church

St. Patrick Parade: 1:00 p.m.

Parade Route runs from 26th and Ohio to 19th and Ohio to 19th and Poplar

### INSTANCE RUNNER FORM Forms must be received by March 9, 2018 to be guaranteed a shirt.

Send form to: Irish Dash, 449 South 19th Street, Terre Haute, IN 47803 Make checks payable to St. Patrick School No refunds.

| Participat                         | ion: ( | ) 5K | ( ) | 1 Mile | e Fun l | Run |         |          |     |        |       |     |     |     |  |
|------------------------------------|--------|------|-----|--------|---------|-----|---------|----------|-----|--------|-------|-----|-----|-----|--|
| First Nam                          | ie     |      |     |        |         |     |         | Last Nam | e   |        |       |     |     |     |  |
| Address_                           |        |      |     |        |         |     |         |          |     |        |       |     |     |     |  |
|                                    |        |      |     |        |         |     |         |          |     |        |       | Zip |     |     |  |
| Email                              |        |      |     |        |         |     |         | Phone    |     |        |       |     |     |     |  |
| Date of B                          | irth   |      |     |        |         |     | Age     |          | Gen | der: F | emale |     | Ma  | ale |  |
| Shirt Size: Circle size preference |        |      |     |        |         |     |         |          |     |        |       |     |     |     |  |
| Youth:                             | XS     | S    | M   | L      | XL      |     | Unisex: | S        | M   | L      | XL    | 2XL | 3XL | 4XL |  |

## LIBBILITY WAIVER Please read carefully and sign below.

All participants in the Irish Dash 5K Run/Walk and 1 Mile Fun Run (collectively the "events") are required to assume all risk of participation in the events by signing this release agreement: The undersigned athlete (Athlete) and on behalf of Athlete's personal representatives, assigns, heirs, and executors, fully and forever releases from all liability, including negligence, Saint Patrick's Cschool, the Irish Dash Race Committee and each of their respective past, present and future shareholders, directors, officers, members, managers, employees, agents, parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, successors and assigns, partners, and all sponsoring or co-sponsoring companies or individuals related to the events (collectively Releasees). Athlete and on behalf of Athlete's personal representatives, assigns, heirs and executors waives the right to sue Releasees for all losses and damages that arise from any injury to Athlete or Athlete's property or resulting in Athlete's death in connection with the Athlete's participation in the events including but not limited to losses or damage caused by the negligence of all or any of the Releasees or otherwise, and also including any pre or post-race activities and any programs and/or giveaways conducted at the events by a sponsor or other third party. The Athlete warrants that Athlete is in good physical condition and is able to safely participate in the events. The Athlete is fully aware of the risks and hazards inherent in participating in the events and elects to voluntarily compete in the events knowing such risks. The Athlete agrees to the use of Athlete's name and photograph in broadcasts, newspapers, brochures, and other media without compensation. The Athlete acknowledges that Saint Patrick's Church and Saint Patrick's School has the right to alter, change, cancel and/or postpone any of these events as a result of circumstances that would affect or impact the event which are beyond their control. The Athlete warrants that all statements made in this release agreement are t